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Группа No 1

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
СМИРНОВ Михаи СДЮСШ  2  1  V  2 V2 V 0,500 0 15 4

ЧЕРНЕЛЬ Кирилл МБУ «ВО V3  2  V  1  2  2 0,333 -7 14 6

СМОЛЕВ Владими АНО ФК  V  V V3  V  3  3 0,667 6 21 3

КУЗНЕЦОВ Миха СШОР П  3  3  2  V  0  3 0,167 -7 15 7

БАРМАШОВ Кири МБУ ДЮ V3 V  2  3  0  3 0,333 -4 15 5

ЕРМОХИН Евгени ЦСКА  1  V  V  V  V  3 0,667 9 20 2

КУЗНЕЦОВ Семен СШОР Г.  1  V  V  V  V  V 0,833 3 21 1

Группа No 2

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ГОВОРОВ Владис МБУ ДО V3  3  3  0  1  V 0,333 -5 14 6

КОТОВ Матвей СШОР "  2  0  3  2  3  0 0,000 -13 10 7

УНЖАКОВ Артем СШОР "  V  V  V  V  V  1 0,833 12 21 1

БОЖЬЕВ Никита СШОР Г.  V  V  2  2  2  2 0,333 -5 16 5

ГУТИОНТОВ Але АНО ФК  V  V  2  V  V  V 0,833 11 22 2

KOTOV Sergey  V  V  0  V  1  1 0,500 -4 14 4

БОБРОВ Егор ОСШОР  1  V V2V3  2  V 0,667 4 16 3

Группа No 3

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
МОРГУНОВ Дени МГФСО  3  0  1  V  1  2 0,167 -12 11 7

ПУГАЧЕВ Илья МБУ ДО  V  1  0  0  1  V 0,333 -11 10 6

САВОГИН Илья МБУ СШ  V  V  0  2  2  1 0,333 -4 13 5

КОЛЕСНИКОВ Да СШОР Г.  V  V  V  V  2  V 0,833 14 22 2

МАКАРОВ Илья СШОР С  3  V  V  1  0  2 0,333 -4 14 4

КРУПКО Олег СШОР П  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 17 24 1

ХОЛЗЕР Даниил АНО ФК  V  2  V  2  V  1 0,500 0 17 3

Группа No 4

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
БАРАНОВ Дмитри СШОР Г.  2  V  1  3  2  2 0,167 -9 14 6

РОТИН Тимофей МГФСО  V  V  2  3  1  V 0,500 3 18 4

БОРИСОВ Кирилл СШОР П  3  0  2  2  2  3 0,000 -12 12 7

БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ МБУ ДО  V  V  V  3  1  V 0,667 6 20 3

ЧУРИНОВ Егор ГБУ СШ  V  V  V  V  3  V 0,833 7 23 2

ШАДИЕВ Алексан СШОР "  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 14 24 1

ФИЛИМОНОВ Ив СШОР С  V  1  V  1  1  1 0,333 -9 12 5

Группа No 5

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ДУБОВОЙ Семен СШОР "  1  V  V  V  1  1 0,500 -1 15 5

АБРАМОВ Антон ЦСКА  V  3  V  V  2  V 0,667 7 21 2

КАРДАВА Аркади МБУ ДО  2  V  V  V  V  2 0,667 7 20 3

БАЙДАЛИНОВ Ро МБУ «ВО  1  1  0 V1  V  1 0,333 -11 8 6

ЛАПИН Евгений СШОР Г.  1  1  0  0  2  0 0,000 -17 4 7

МАРЧЕНКО Георг СШОР П  V  V  2  3  V  2 0,500 2 19 4

ЭЛМААГАЧ Дени АНО ФК  V  3  V  V  V  V 0,833 13 23 1
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Группа No 6

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
КОЗЛОВ Никита СШОР Г.  V  V  2  V  V  V 0,833 8 22 1

РОЖНОВСКИЙ П МБУ ДО  0  V  V  V  2  V 0,667 1 18 3

БАРДИН Василий АНО ФК  2  2  1  V  V  V 0,500 -1 17 4

НИКИТЕНКО Вад СШОР "  V  2  V  V  V  3 0,667 4 21 2

ЖЕЩИНСКИЙ Дм СШОР П  3  3  1  3  V  3 0,167 -6 17 7

ДЕРГУНОВ Викто МБУ «ВО  3  V  2  3  3  3 0,167 -4 18 6

DOBRYNSKY Evg  2  2  3  V  V  V 0,500 -2 19 5

Группа No 7

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
СЕМЕНЕНКО Все ФК ФЛЭ  1  2  1  0  V  1 0,167 -11 9 6

КУЗИН Глеб СШОР " V2 V3V3  V V3V2 1,000 10 17 1

ЕВСТИГНЕЕВ Евг СШОР "  V  1  0  1  0  1 0,167 -14 7 7

АЛЕКСАНДРОВ МБУ ДО  V  2  V  V  V  1 0,667 6 19 3

ФИЛИППОВ Алек СШОР Г.  V  2  V  3  V  2 0,500 7 19 4

СОКОЛОВ Яросла СШОР П  2  0  V  2  0  3 0,167 -8 11 5

ПОДНЕБЕСНИКО МБУ ДЮ  V  1  V  V V3  V 0,833 10 20 2

Группа No 8

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
КУПЦОВ Петр МБУ «ВО  0  0  1  0  3  2 0,000 -18 6 7

VOLBENKOV Vlad  V  3  3  3  V  V 0,500 5 21 5

СЫТНИКОВ Елисе МБУ ДО  V  V  V  2  2  V 0,667 7 20 2

МАРКОВ-БУТЫР ГБНОУ С  V  V  3  2  V  V 0,667 5 21 3

ЗАКОВЫРКИН Ев ЮНОСТЬ  V  V  V  V  2  V 0,833 10 22 1

БИРЮКОВ Яросла СШОР Г.  V  2 V3 3 V3  V 0,667 2 19 4

ШИШКОВ Павел СШОР П  V  2  0  1  2  2 0,167 -11 11 6

Группа No 9

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
ВАСИН Арсений СШОР Г.  0  0  1  1  3  0 0,000 -19 5 7

БАГИНСКИЙ Кон ЦСКА  V  1  1  V  1  1 0,333 -2 12 5

БИРЮКОВ Денис ФК ФЛЭ  V  V  1  2  3  2 0,333 -1 16 4

ХАЙРОВ Всеволод СШОР Г.  V V3  V V3  V  V 1,000 13 22 1

ГЛЕБОВ Святосла СШОР С  V  1  V  2  0  1 0,333 -6 12 6

СОЛОВЬЕВ Серге МБУ «ВО  V V2  V  3  V  2 0,667 4 19 3

МАРОЧКИН Кири СШОР "  V  V  V  1  V  V 0,833 11 21 2

Группа No 10

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
АЛЕКСЕЕВ Серге СШОР Г.  V  V  V  1  V  1 0,667 6 18 3

ДЬЯКОНОВ Алекс СШОР П  2  V  V V3  3  V 0,667 3 20 4

ПРОКОФЬЕВ Арте МБУ СШ  2  3  2  0  V  1 0,167 -9 12 7

КАРПУНИН Арте СШОР Г.  2  3  V  2  2  2 0,167 -7 15 6

ХОМЕРИКИ Иван ЦСКА V2 2  V  V  V  3 0,667 8 19 2

ПЕРЧИК Павел СШОР "  2  V  1  V  1  0 0,333 -9 12 5

ЦАРЕВ Матвей СШОР " V2  1  V  V  V  V 0,833 8 19 1
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Группа No 11

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
АНУРЬЕВ Илья СШОР Г.  V  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 17 24 1

ЖУКОВ Никита ЮНОСТЬ  2  3  3  V  V V3 0,500 5 19 4

ЕРШОВ Егор МГФСО  0  V  V  V  V  2 0,667 2 18 3

МАТКО Захар СШОР Г.  3  V  2  V  V  V 0,667 4 21 2

ДВОРНИКОВ Сем СШОР П  1  1  3  1  V  V 0,333 -5 14 5

ЛУКОЯНОВ Ники МБУ СШ  0  0  0  2  1  2 0,000 -18 5 7

ФУРМИНСКИЙ А ФК АРС  1  1  V  3  2 V3 0,333 -5 14 5

Группа No 12

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
СМИРНОВ Андрей МБУ СШ  0  V  V  V  1 0,600 1 13 4

ЛОБЫКИН Илья СШОР Г.  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 14 20 1

БЫСТРОВ Марк СШОР П  1  1  V  3  0 0,200 -8 9 5

ПОЛОВИНКИН Ф ЦСКА  1  1  1  1  2 0,000 -14 6 6

ЗАЙЦЕВ Кирилл ФК АРС  2  2  V  V  V 0,600 2 16 3

БОЙКОВ Вадим МГФСО  V  2  V  V  2 0,600 5 16 2

Группа No 13

п/в пкз. н.у.ранг
МАРОВ Андрей МГФСО  V  V  V  3  3 0,600 4 18 3

ЗАЙЦЕВ Михаил DVININA  2  V  1  3  0 0,200 -8 10 6

ПЛЯКИН Егор СШОР П  1  2  2  V  2 0,200 -5 11 5

УЛЬЯНОВ Тимофе ФК ФЛЭ  3  V V3  1  1 0,400 -3 12 4

САДЧЕНКО Кирил СШОР "  V  V  1  V  V 0,800 4 17 2

ЛИСИН Александр СШОР Г.  V  V  V  V  2 0,800 8 18 1
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ран фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 АНУРЬЕВ Илья МОО 1,000 17 24 квалифицированных
1 КРУПКО Олег МОО 1,000 17 24 квалифицированных
3 ШАДИЕВ Алексан КЛГ 1,000 14 24 квалифицированных
4 ЛОБЫКИН Илья МОО 1,000 14 20 квалифицированных
5 ХАЙРОВ Всеволод МОО 1,000 13 22 квалифицированных
6 КУЗИН Глеб КЛГ 1,000 10 17 квалифицированных
7 КОЛЕСНИКОВ Да МОО 0,833 14 22 квалифицированных
8 ЭЛМААГАЧ Дени МОС 0,833 13 23 квалифицированных
9 УНЖАКОВ Артем КЛГ 0,833 12 21 квалифицированных

10 ГУТИОНТОВ Але МОС 0,833 11 22 квалифицированных
11 МАРОЧКИН Кири КЛГ 0,833 11 21 квалифицированных
12 ЗАКОВЫРКИН Ев МОС 0,833 10 22 квалифицированных
13 ПОДНЕБЕСНИКО МОО 0,833 10 20 квалифицированных
14 КОЗЛОВ Никита МОО 0,833 8 22 квалифицированных
15 ЦАРЕВ Матвей КЛГ 0,833 8 19 квалифицированных
16 ЧУРИНОВ Егор МОС 0,833 7 23 квалифицированных
17 КУЗНЕЦОВ Семен МОО 0,833 3 21 квалифицированных
18 ЛИСИН Александр МОО 0,800 8 18 квалифицированных
19 САДЧЕНКО Кирил КЛГ 0,800 4 17 квалифицированных
20 ЕРМОХИН Евгени МОС 0,667 9 20 квалифицированных
21 ХОМЕРИКИ Иван МОС 0,667 8 19 квалифицированных
22 АБРАМОВ Антон МОС 0,667 7 21 квалифицированных
23 КАРДАВА Аркади МОО 0,667 7 20 квалифицированных
23 СЫТНИКОВ Елисе МОО 0,667 7 20 квалифицированных
25 СМОЛЕВ Владими МОС 0,667 6 21 квалифицированных
26 БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ МОО 0,667 6 20 квалифицированных
27 АЛЕКСАНДРОВ МОО 0,667 6 19 квалифицированных
28 АЛЕКСЕЕВ Серге МОО 0,667 6 18 квалифицированных
29 МАРКОВ-БУТЫР СПБ 0,667 5 21 квалифицированных
30 МАТКО Захар МОО 0,667 4 21 квалифицированных
30 НИКИТЕНКО Вад КЛГ 0,667 4 21 квалифицированных
32 СОЛОВЬЕВ Серге МОО 0,667 4 19 квалифицированных
33 БОБРОВ Егор МОО 0,667 4 16 квалифицированных
34 ДЬЯКОНОВ Алекс МОО 0,667 3 20 квалифицированных
35 БИРЮКОВ Яросла МОО 0,667 2 19 квалифицированных
36 ЕРШОВ Егор МОС 0,667 2 18 квалифицированных
37 РОЖНОВСКИЙ П МОО 0,667 1 18 квалифицированных
38 БОЙКОВ Вадим МОС 0,600 5 16 квалифицированных
39 МАРОВ Андрей МОС 0,600 4 18 квалифицированных
40 ЗАЙЦЕВ Кирилл КЛГ 0,600 2 16 квалифицированных
41 СМИРНОВ Андрей ТУЛ 0,600 1 13 квалифицированных
42 ФИЛИППОВ Алек МОО 0,500 7 19 квалифицированных
43 VOLBENKOV Vlad UKR 0,500 5 21 квалифицированных
44 ЖУКОВ Никита МОС 0,500 5 19 квалифицированных
45 РОТИН Тимофей МОС 0,500 3 18 квалифицированных
46 МАРЧЕНКО Георг МОО 0,500 2 19 квалифицированных
47 ХОЛЗЕР Даниил МОС 0,500 0 17 квалифицированных
48 СМИРНОВ Михаи МОО 0,500 0 15 квалифицированных
49 БАРДИН Василий МОС 0,500 -1 17 квалифицированных
50 ДУБОВОЙ Семен КЛГ 0,500 -1 15 квалифицированных
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51 DOBRYNSKY Evg UKR 0,500 -2 19 квалифицированных
52 KOTOV Sergey UKR 0,500 -4 14 квалифицированных
53 УЛЬЯНОВ Тимофе МОО 0,400 -3 12 квалифицированных
54 БИРЮКОВ Денис МОО 0,333 -1 16 квалифицированных
55 БАГИНСКИЙ Кон МОС 0,333 -2 12 квалифицированных
56 БАРМАШОВ Кири МОО 0,333 -4 15 квалифицированных
57 МАКАРОВ Илья МОС 0,333 -4 14 квалифицированных
58 САВОГИН Илья ТУЛ 0,333 -4 13 квалифицированных
59 БОЖЬЕВ Никита МОО 0,333 -5 16 квалифицированных
60 ГОВОРОВ Владис МОО 0,333 -5 14 квалифицированных
60 ДВОРНИКОВ Сем МОО 0,333 -5 14 квалифицированных
60 ФУРМИНСКИЙ А КЛГ 0,333 -5 14 квалифицированных
63 ГЛЕБОВ Святосла МОС 0,333 -6 12 квалифицированных
64 ЧЕРНЕЛЬ Кирилл МОО 0,333 -7 14 квалифицированных
65 ПЕРЧИК Павел КЛГ 0,333 -9 12 квалифицированных
65 ФИЛИМОНОВ Ив МОС 0,333 -9 12 квалифицированных
67 ПУГАЧЕВ Илья МОО 0,333 -11 10 квалифицированных
68 БАЙДАЛИНОВ Ро МОО 0,333 -11 8 квалифицированных
69 ПЛЯКИН Егор МОО 0,200 -5 11 квалифицированных
70 ЗАЙЦЕВ Михаил МОС 0,200 -8 10 квалифицированных
71 БЫСТРОВ Марк МОО 0,200 -8 9 квалифицированных
72 ДЕРГУНОВ Викто МОО 0,167 -4 18 выбывший
73 ЖЕЩИНСКИЙ Дм МОО 0,167 -6 17 выбывший
74 КАРПУНИН Арте МОО 0,167 -7 15 выбывший
74 КУЗНЕЦОВ Миха МОО 0,167 -7 15 выбывший
76 СОКОЛОВ Яросла МОО 0,167 -8 11 выбывший
77 БАРАНОВ Дмитри МОО 0,167 -9 14 выбывший
78 ПРОКОФЬЕВ Арте ТУЛ 0,167 -9 12 выбывший
79 ШИШКОВ Павел МОО 0,167 -11 11 выбывший
80 СЕМЕНЕНКО Все МОО 0,167 -11 9 выбывший
81 МОРГУНОВ Дени МОС 0,167 -12 11 выбывший
82 ЕВСТИГНЕЕВ Евг КЛГ 0,167 -14 7 выбывший
83 БОРИСОВ Кирилл МОО 0,000 -12 12 выбывший
84 КОТОВ Матвей КЛГ 0,000 -13 10 выбывший
85 ПОЛОВИНКИН Ф МОС 0,000 -14 6 выбывший
86 ЛАПИН Евгений МОО 0,000 -17 4 выбывший
87 КУПЦОВ Петр МОО 0,000 -18 6 выбывший
88 ЛУКОЯНОВ Ники ТУЛ 0,000 -18 5 выбывший
89 ВАСИН Арсений МОО 0,000 -19 5 выбывший
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